delineated in subdivision (e) of Section 1 of Chapter 494 of the Laws of 2012) in the Town 
for calendar year 2026, as follows: 

BLAUVELT: RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby authorizes the Supervisor to 
execute a ONE (1) year contract, on behalf of the Town, as proposed and written, for SIX 
HUNDRED NINETY TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT AND 00/100 
($692,968.00) DOLLARS, with the Blauvelt Free Library to provide library services to 
residents of Blauvelt, as well as to the residents of the Sparkill area delineated in 
subdivision (e) of Section 1 of Chapter 494 of the Laws of 2012, within the Town, and 
otherwise in accordance with the terms of a contract incorporated herein by reference. 

ORANGEBURG: RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby authorizes the Supervisor to 
execute a ONE (1) year contract, on behalf of the Town, as proposed and written, for FIVE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO AND 00/100 
($570,972.00) DOLLARS, with the Orangeburg Library to provide library services to 
residents of Orangeburg, as well as to the residents of the Sparkill area delineated in 
subdivision (e) of Section 1 of Chapter 494 of the Laws of 2012, within the Town, and 
otherwise in accordance with the terms of a contract incorporated herein by reference 

PALISADES: RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby authorizes the Supervisor to 
execute a ONE (1) year contract, on behalf of the Town, as proposed and written, for FOUR 
HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND AND 00/100 ($408,000.00) DOLLARS, with the Palisades 
Free Library to provide library services to residents of Palisades, as well as to the residents 
of the Sparkill area delineated in subdivision (e) of Section 1 of Chapter 494 of the Laws of 
2012, within the Town, and otherwise in accordance with the terms of a contract 
incorporated herein by reference. 

TAPPAN: RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby authorizes the Supervisor to execute 
a ONE (1) year contract, on behalf of the Town, as proposed and written, for SEVEN 
HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWENTY TWO AND 00/100 ($738,022.00) 
DOLLARS, with the Tappan Free Library to provide library services to residents of Tappan, 
as well as to the residents of the Sparkill area delineated in subdivision (e) of Section 1 of 
Chapter 494 of the Laws of 2012, within the Town, and otherwise in accordance with the

[...]

RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby approves a ONE (1) YEAR contract with the 
Blauvelt Volunteer Fire Company, Inc., for Fire Protection Services in and throughout the 
Blauvelt Fire Protection District, within the Town, for year 2026, in the sum of SEVEN 
HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND AND 00/100 ($704,000.00) DOLLARS, (which sum 
includes Workers Compensation Insurance), and as otherwise in accordance with the terms 
of the Contract incorporated herein by reference. 

TOWN ATTORNEY 

10. APPROVE / AUTHORIZE TOWN ATTORNEY TO SIGN SETTLEMENT DOCUMENTS /

[...]

PARKS AND RECREATION 

11. APPROVE CARETAKER AGREEMENT 2026 / HENRY V. BORST PARK / INCREASE 

RESOLVED, that the caretaker agreement for the property located at 212 North Main 
Street, Pearl River, New York (Henry V. Borst Park), with an increase, for a fee of ONE 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY AND 00/100 ($1,430.00) DOLLARS per month, 
for a term from January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026, between the Town and BRIAN 
EDWARDS is hereby approved and the Supervisor is hereby authorized to sign same. 

12. APPROVE CARETAKER AGREEMENT 2026/ NIKE PARK / INCREASE 

RESOLVED, that the caretaker agreement for the property located at 1 Nike Lane, 
Orangeburg, New York (Nike Park), with an increase, for a fee of ONE THOUSAND THREE 
HUNDRED NINETY AND 00/100 ($1,390.00) per month for a term from January 1, 2026 
through December 31, 2026, between the Town and LOUIS CAPUTO is hereby approved 
and the Supervisor is hereby authorized to sign same. 

LEND ASSISTANCE 

13. APPROVE / LEND ASSISTANCE / 2025 STAC WINTER WONDERLAND / SATURDAY,